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Subd. 8. Certified duplicate of assessment transmitted
to countly auditor. Ajfter adoption of the assessment, the clerk
shall transmit a certified duplicate of the assessment, with
each installment and interest set forth separately, to the coun-
ty auditor of the county to be extended on the proper tax lists
of the county. Such assessments shall be collected and paid
over in the same manner as other village taxes. The owner
of any property so assessed may, at any time prior to certifica-
tion of the assessment to the county auditor, pay the whole of
the assessment against any parcel or any annual installment,
without interest, to the village treasurer; and he may at any
time thereafter make such payment, with acerued interest, to
the county treasurer.

Approved April 14, 1949.

CHAPTER 431—H. F. No. 1757
[Coded as Sections 89.41, 89.42]

An act relating to the establishment and maintenance of
forests by school districts and other public educational insti-
tuitions or agencies.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

[89.41] Section }. Eduecational units may establish and
maintain forests. Any school district in the state, however or-
ganized, the University of Minnesota, or any branch thereof,
and teachers college, junior college, or other public educational
institution or agency of the state, all herein referred to as agen-
cies, may establish and maintain forests as herein provided,
subject to the approval of the commissioner of conservation.
Any such agency may use for the purposes of such a forest any
land belonging to it, or may acquire land therefor by gift or
with contributed funds. For the purposes of such forests any
tax-forfeited lands may be sold by the county board to any
such agency or may be conveyed by the commmissioner of taxa-
tion to any such agency in like manner as provided for the
sale or conveyance of such lands to governmental subdivisions
under Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 282.01, and amend-
ments thereof.

[89.42] Sec. 2. Sale of forest products. Any such
agency may sell or otherwise dispose of timber or other for-
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est products grown in any such forest in such manner as the
governing authority of such agency may determine, subject
to the approval of the commissioner of conservation. The pro-
ceeds of such sales shall be paid into the treasury of the
agency, and may be used for maintenance or improvement of
the forest, for acquisition of additional land for such forests,
or for any other purpose within the lawful powers of the
agency, as its governing authority may determine.

Approved April 14, 1949,

CHAPTER 432—H. F. No. 1760
[Not Coded]}

An qact relating to county road and bridge tax levy in cer-
tain counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. County road and bridge tax levy in certain
counties. The county board in any county now or hereafter
having a population of not less than 15,000 nor more than 18,-
000, containing not less than 20 nor more than 22 full and
fractional congressional townships, and having an assessed
valuation of not less than $7,500,000 nor mere than $10,000,-
000, at its July meeting may include in its annual levy an
amount for the county road and bridge fund which shall not
exceed 20 mills on the dollar of the taxable valuation of the
county. Such taxes may be additional to the amount permit-
ted by law to be levied for other county purposes.

Approved April 14, 1949.

CHAPTER 433—H. F. No. 1435
[Coded as Sections 202.41 to 202.54]

An aet providing for the expression of the popular will
for party nominations for president of the United States; pro-
viding for the selection of delegates and alternates to conven-
tions of national political parties.



